

The Collier County Public Utilities Department wants to remind all residents of 95th Avenue to take extra safety precautions on Halloween night as this is an active construction zone.

We encourage everyone to use extra care while trick-or-treating. Parents, please caution your children to:

- Use flash lights.
- Be very careful walking on unpaved surfaces.
- Do not run.
- Watch for temporary above ground pipes, and newly installed hydrants.

## SAFETY IS OUR NUMBER ONE PRIORITY!

